MEPCE

Tel : 061-6305545

Fax: 061-6305546

Email: dmom@mepco.com.pk
No. P54y — 57

Executive Engineer (Op)
MEPCO Division Cantt.

Subject:

as under:-

Office of the

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

Chief Executive Officer

Khanewal Road Multan

Dated: 2 6~ /f 25

CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26

Division Sub-division

Name of grid
station

Name of feeder

Schedule

Feeder
code

The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is

Cantt_division (from 08.00 hrs

to 12.00 hrs) from 01.12.25 to 31.01,2026)

date

Supervisor |

Safety

Industrial eslate

Ind:eslt

Bahauddin
zakariya

01,1225
03.12.25
06.12.25
09.12.25

Nawan Sheher

Bosan road

Jinnah Town

111225

021225

04.12.25
08.12.25
10.12.25
13.12.25

Multan cantt

Suraj miani

Usmania bazar

76007

16.12.25
17.12.25
20.12.25
23.12.25

Multan cantt

Suraj miani

Gulshanigbal

76003

29.12.25
16.12.25
18.12.25
221225
241225

Cantl

Nawan Sheher

MESCO

Nawan Shaher

13210

30.12.25
01.01.26
05.01.26
07.01.26
10.01.26
13.01.26
15.01.26

#601£96-00£0
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Nawansheher

Bosan road

Express

1816

03.01.26
06.01.26
08.01.26
12.01.26
14.01.26
17.01.26

Industrial estate

Jall road

Chand mari

107217

19.01.26
21.01.26
24.01.26
27.01.26

Multan cantl

Surajmiani

Qasimbela

76002

29.01.26
20.01.26
22.01.26
26.01.26
28.01.26

31.01.26
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Therefore, it is directed to implement the above schedule of Crash Maintenance Program through
speclal Gangs of all Sub-Divisions of your Division and maintenance work of HT/LT lines should be

completed in all aspects through patrolling and assigning task of 11KV HT lines and tree cutting of LT

lines. Progress of maintenance works be uploaded on portal and also sent to this office for kind

perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO. Otherwise stern disciplinary action will be
recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer (O&M) Disin. MEPCO.

Dy. Manager (O&M) Distn:

MEPCO H/Qs Multan
c.C.

General Manager (Op) MEPCO for informalion please.

2-  Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO for informalion please.
3-  Chief Strategic Planner / Circle Monitor for information please.
4-

S.E (Op) MEPCO Circle Multan for information & necessary aclion please.
5-  S.Es (GSO)MEPCO Circle Multan & Sahiwal for informalion please.
6-  Director (HSE) MEPCO for information and necessary aclion please,
7-

Manager (P.R) MEPCO H/Qs Mullan with the advice to arrange Publication In newspapers & announcement
through Electronic media & send the press culling lo this office.
8-

Dy: Manager (PDC) MEPCO Muitan for information & further necessary action.
9- Dy: Manager R.C C for information.
10-

Inchargel.T Cell MIS MEPCO H/Qs Muitan for sms on consumer numbers of effecled areas.
11-  AM. (C.0) O/O Staff Officer MEPCO HQ Multan for necessary action & uploading on websile, please.
12-

Mr.Haider Zaman LS-I (HSE) Directorate with the direclions to monitor the above shut down and ensure the implementation
of all Safety measures in true lelter & Spirit as per MEPCO SOP.
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MEPCES MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

Tel : 061-6305545 Office of the

Fax: 061-6305546 Chief Executive Officer
Email: dmom@mepco.com.pk Khanewal Road Multan
No. 75(;0*72 -. Dated:)g‘-”"")s

Executive Engineer (Op)
MEPCO Division Mumtazabad

Subject: CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26
The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is

as under:-__

| T Name of grid | -
Division Sub-division I ,,,,,o,? Name of feeder F::::r

|
i_Mumtaiahad division (from 08.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs) From 01.12.2025 to 31.01.2026 —
' 011225 | ~.
|
|

Schedule! Safely |
date | Supervisor

I | 03.12.25

‘ Qasbamaral Lar Borianwala 78005 06 12.25

09.12.25

11,1225

021225 | !
04.12.25
08.12.25

10.12.25 | '

- | 131225 | ‘

151225 ‘

. 17.12.25

| Qasbamaral Lar Jam pur 78002 | 20.1225 [

23.12.25 | |

| 291225 ! I

. 161225 | |

. | 18.12.25 ;

| |

|

1

|

|

Qasbamaral Lar Chak 5-faiz 78006

|
|
|
|
|

| Qasbamaral Bastimalook Tubewell 1204 22.12.25
| 24.12.25
30.12.25

Mumtazabad | g;g‘:gg

Mumtazabad Qasimpur Pir ismail 16821 07.01.26

+601 £96-00E0
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i 10.01.26
| 13.01.26
g 15.01.26
] 03.01.26
. 06.01.26

Mumtazabad Qasimpur A&b/gheemi 08.01.26 ‘
a N bt 12.01.26

| 14.01.26
) : 17.01.26
19.0%.26
) 21.01.26
Mumtazabad Qasimpur New lar 16814 24.01.26
27.01.26
29.01.26
20.01.26
, , 22.01,

Ghallamandi Qasimpur Vehari road 16813 26.01_32

|
| b 28.01.26

31.01.26
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Therefore, it s directed 10 implement the above schedule of Crash Maintenance Program
e ugh i an Il Sub-Divisions of r Division and maintenance work of HT/LT lines
sronse be completed in a2l aspects through patrolling and assigning task of 11KV HT lines and tree

cutting of LY lines Progress of maintenance works be uploaded on portal and also sent to this office
tor vind perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO. Otherwise stern disciplinary action will be

recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

Tiws 1ssues with the approval of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO.

Dy. Manager (O&M) Distn:
MEPCO H/Qs Multan

ccC.
Gerara Marager (Op) MEPCO for information please
Croel Engeweer (GAM) Distn MEPCO for information please
Chuef Suatege Pianner [ Circie Monitor for information please.
% £ /Op) MEPCO Crdle Multan for information & necessary aclion please.
S E3 (GS0) MEPCO Curcle WMultan & Sahiwal for information please.
Dwector (HSE ) MEPCO for information and necessary action please.
Wanager (P 1) MEPCO H/Qs Mutan with the advice to arrange Publication In newspapers & announcement
treough Electrorec media & send  the press cutting to this office.
Dy Manager (PDC) MEPCO Multan for information & further necessary action.
Dy Manager R.C C for mformation
incragel T Cet WIS MEPCO H/Gs Multan for sms on consumer numbers of effecled areas
AN (C Q) 00 S Oficer MEPCO HQ Mullan for necessary aclion & uploading on websile, please.
W Favier Zaman LS (HSE) Direclorate with the directions 1o monitor the above shut down and ensure the implementation of al!
Sa'ety measures in true letter & Spirt as per MEPCO SOP.
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MEZCEY MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

Tel : 061-6305545
Fax: 061-6305546
Email: dmom@mepco.com.pk

s 22- 8%

Office of the
Chief Executive Officer
Khanewal Road Multan

Dated: RE M-S

Executive Engineer (Op)
MEPCO Division City

Subject: CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26

The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is
as under:-

1

‘ | | Safety |
[\ Division Sub-Division Name of Grid Feeder | Schedule | afety
l

Station Namis ¢f Poolier | “oode . Date | Supervisor |
City Division (From 08.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs) From 01.12.2025 to 31.01.2026

011225 | ‘-
| 031225 | !
06.12.25
09.12.25
11.12.25

|
| Garden town SurajMiani |
’\ 02.12.25
|
1

Golf city 76009

04.12.25
08.12.25
10.12.25
13.12.25
15.12.25

Walayatabad Qasimpur SurajKund Road 16812

| 17.12.25
Karariwala 76010 | 20.12.25
23.12.25
| 29.12.25
16.12.25 |

| 18.12.25
221225
24.12.25
1 30.12.25
01.01.26

City | 05.01.26
s 07.01.26
Garden Town Ind: Estate Chenab 6527 10 01 26

‘ Garden town SurajMiani

‘ Walayatabad Qasimpur Sultan pura 16817

¥601£96-00€0
epnfgpellesiesied

13.01.26 ‘
15.01.26

03.01.26 '
06.01.26
City QasimBagh New 76309 | 08.01.26

Hussainaghai 12.01.26
14.01.26
17.01.26
19.01.26

21.01.26
Walayatabad MESCO Liagatabad 13230 24.01.26

27.01.26
29.01.26
20.01.26
22.01.26
Farooqpura 13222 26.01.26

268.01.26
: 31.01.26

Walayatabad MESCO

\ |

i e

7 e
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Therefore, it is directed to implement the above schedule of Crash Maintenance Progran

threugh special Gangs of all Sub-Divisions_of your Division and mamntenance work of HT/LT lines
should be completed in all aspects through patrolling and assiganing task of 11KV HT lines and tiee

cutting of LT lines. Progress of maintenance works be uploaded on portal and also sent 1o this office
for kind perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO. Otherwise stern disciplinary action will be
recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MjPCO.

Dy. Manager (O&M) Distn:
MEPCO H/Qs Multan

c.C.

Genera! Manager (Op) MEPCO for information please.

Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn MEPCO for information please.

Chief Strategic Planner / Circle Monilor for information please.

S.E (Op) MEPCO Circle Multan ‘or Informaltion & necessary actlion please.

S Es (GSO) MEPCO Circle Muitan & Sahiwal for information please.

Director (RSE) MEPCO for information and nacessary aclion please.

Manager (P.R) MEPCO H/Qs Multan with the advice 1o arrange Publication In newspapers & announcement
through Electronic media & send lhe press cutling to this office.

Oy Manager (PDC) MEPCO Multan for information & further necessary action.
Dy: Manager R.C C for information.

incharge! T Cell MIS MEPCO H/Qs Multan for sms on consurmner numbers of effected areas.

AM. (C.0) O/O Staff Officer MEPCO HQ Multan for necessary action & uploading on website, piease.

Mr Haider Zaman L S-1 (HSE) Direclorate wilh the directions to monitor the abave shut down and ensure the

impiementation of ali Safety measures in irue letter & Spirit as per MEPCO SOP.
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MEPC®Y MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

tal 0616305545 Office of the

Fanl O61-631055406 Chief Executive Officer
tmalli dmom@maepco.com.pk Khanewal Road Multan
No. Jo e~ 98 Dated; & 6~/¢~ 1%
Exocutive Engineor (Op)

MEPCO Division Shujabad

Sublject: CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26

The dotail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is
ns under:-

Name of Grid

| Feeder | Schedule | Safet
Division Sub-Division Station Name of Feeder Feeder ’ Sane y

Code Date Supervisor
shujabad Division (From 08.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs) From 01.12.2025 to 31.01.2026

T 01.12.25
03.12.25

I’m‘:’lllmuln Jalal pur Sumandryshaheed | 28520 gg:ggg
111225
02.12.25
Jnlal 04.12.25
PuPiWala Jalal pur Kotla 28511 ?g ggg
- 13.12.25 |
16.12.25
17.12.25
Ali PurSadaat Jalal pur Qadirpur 28507 20.12.25
23.12.25
) 29.12.25
i i 16.12.25
18.12.25
Sikandarabad Miranpur Mattoly 111806 22.12.25
24.12.25
= 30.12.25
Shujabad g;g}gg
Jalal 07.01.26
PurPirWala Jalal pur Sabra 28517 10.01.26
13.01.26
15.01.26
03.01.26
06.01.26
ey I Jalal pur Bahadarpur 28502 | 959128
14.01.26
17.01.26
19.01.26
21.01.26
Ali PurSadaat Jalal pur Behlisharif 28515 24.01.26
27.01.26
29.01.26
20.01.26
22.01.26
Ali PurSadaal Miranpur Juggowala 111804 26.01.26
28.01.26

L 31.01.26

+60L£96-00€0
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[hasrelogs, s deected W unplement the aboie schedule of Crash Mantenance Program through svecia! ‘
Ganus of all Bub-Diyisions of yoeur Divislon and mantenance work of HT/LT Ines should be completed in all '
aspe 15 Wiough pateelling »nd assianing task of 11KV HT lines ana tree cutting of LT lines Frogress of
prailanand i wors e ugloaded on portal snd also sent 1o this office for kind perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M)
(nslts MEFGO Cthisrwss stern disciplinary action will be recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

This waues with the approval of Chief Engneer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO.

e

g

&

o
Dy. Manager (O&M) Distn:
MEPCO H/Qs Multan

CL

Comrviss i) Misniager (Op) ERCO tor intanmation please

Chvat Engginsiss (ORIA) Distn MEPCO for infunmation please

(bl Siratsgie Panner | Circla Monitor 1o information please

6 (Cgey WE GO Circla Wultan for informston & necessary aclion pease

6 1 8 (G50 MEFCE Circle Multan & Sabtiwal for information please

Eavme i (HSE ) MEIFGO T infarmation and necassary ahion please.

Manager (1 1€) MEPCO HiGs Wultan with the adace 1o anange Putlication In news papers & announcemen

Whireaiggh ¥ lecbrgras imadia b sed  1he press cutting Lo this office.

{1y Manager (PDC) MEPCG Multan for information & funther necessary acton

o (g Manager I8 G C lo inlamation

M tnehargel T Coll IS MERCO HWIGS Multan lor sins on consumer numbers of effecled areas

i A1 (G O) G0 Slatt Officer MEPCO HQ Multan for necessary acton & uploaging on website, please

i M Masidar caiman |t (HGE ) Dirgcicrate with the direclions 1o monitor the sbove shut down and ensure the imp'ementation of ail
Salety iuasares in e leter & Spit as per MEPCO S0P

—

.

-
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Tel :
Fax:
Email:

MEPC®) MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

061-6305545
061-6305546
dmom@mepco.com.pk

No. 2T 93’ 61/

Executive Engineer (Op)
MEPCO Division Musa Pak

Subject.

as under:-

CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26

Office of the
Chief Executive Officer
Khanewal Road Multan

Dated: 2 6—11- 25

The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is

Division \ Sub-Division

Name of Grid
Station

Code

| Feeder . Schedule = Safety

| Name of Feeder |

Date | Supeniso;

||

[Musa Pak Division (From 08.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs) From 01.12.2025 to 31.01.2026 _ _

Musa Pak

Bosan Road

MaanKot

|

‘ NEW MUSA PAK | 111504

01.12.25
031225
06.12.25
09.12.25
11.12.25

l
1
|
|
|

Bosan Road

MaanKot

|
|

JHOKEWAINS

|
|

111502

02.12.25 _
04.1225 '
081225 :
10.12.25 '

Bosan Road

Buch Villas

BASTIFAIZ
ABAD

122911

13.12.25 l
151225 .
171225
20.12.25
231225
29.12.25

|
|

Bosan Road

Buch Villas

DHA

122905

16.12.25
18.12.25 !
22.12.25
24.12.25
30.12.25

Hassanabad

PGHSF

l!

Jahangirabad

117401

01.01.26
05.01.26
07.01.26
10.01.26
13.01.26

604 £96-00E0
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Bosan Road

MaanKot

SALARWAHIN

111501

03.01.26
06.01.26
08.01.26
12.01.26
14.01.26
17.01.26

E— -

i
|
i
15.01.26 |
|
1
|

Bosan Road

Khanewal Road

MUSA PAK

10426

19.01.26 :
21.01.26
24.01.26
| 27.01.26 |
| 200126

HASANABAD

Khanewal Road

S.T.M.

10405

20.01.26
22.01.26
26.01.26
28.01.26
31.01.26
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Thorefore, it s directad 1o implerent the above athytiutes of Crashe Mulibistiai o Frees gt e

irough special Gange of all Sub-Divislons of your Divislon sl st wort il T Tiviess

should be completed in all aspects thiough patrelling and asslaning (agh uf 1IRY T ey sl dos

cutting of LT lines. Progress of malntenance works b uploaded on portal sl aley woiil Ly Wls ullle

for kind parusal of Chiel Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPGD Olhrwian atorn dlaclpliimry netien will b
recommended agalnst you under E&D Rules 1970,

This lssues with the approval of Ghiof Englnee (/M) Dialn MEE

\
O |

5

-

1\

LS

Dy. Manage! (O&M) Distn
MEPGO H/Qa Multan

c.C.
Goneral Manager (Op) MEFCO forf information pleass
Chief Englnaer (O&M) Disln, MEPGO for Informallon plansa
Chiof Stratoglc Plannar / Clicle Monltor for Information planse

$.E (Op) MEPCO Circla Multan fot information & necessary aclion planse
S Es (GSO) MEPGO Gircle Muttan & Gahiwal for information plense
Director (HSEY MEPCO for information and necessary action please
Manager (P R) MEPCO H/Qs Muttan with The advioe to atrange Prutlication In newapipois faninei il Whireaic g

Electronic media & send the prass culling 1o thls office

Dy Manager (PDC) MEPCO Multan for Information & furthet facesanty aullon

Dy: Manager K C C for information

inchargel T Cell MIS MEPCO H/Qs Multan for sms on consumer nimbers of alfaciod armat
A M (C 0) O/ Stall Officer MEPGO HO Multan for necassnry aelon & uplomtllng e waliaite pliasn
Mr Haider Zaman L5-1 (H5E) Oiroctorato with the directions 1o mtitor his abiove shul down anied ensuee iyes perjlorimstibabiooni ed o)
Salety measuros in true latlor & Spirit ag per MEPCO BOP

TOUN———
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MEPC® MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

061-6305545
061-6305546
dmom@mepco.com.pk

14(2-2Y

Tel :
Fax:
Email:

No.

Office of the
Chief Executive Officer
Khanewal Road Multan

pated: D b-1/-Dc )5

A ——————— i

Executive Engineer (Op)
MEPCO Division S.R.Alam

Subject:

CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM-2025-26

The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2025-26 in respect of your Operation Division is

as under:-

Division

Sub-division

Name of grid
station

Name of feeder

code |

| S.ralam divisio

n (from 08.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs)

S.R.Alam

Shah Rukne
Alam

Fatima jinnah

Fatima jinnah-i

130401 |
|

date

Feeder F Schedule |

Safety

| Supervisor |

“01.12.25

03.12.25
06.12.25
09.12.25
11.12.25

F

Piran ghaib

Khanewal road

Matital

10421

Shah Ruknealam

Vehari road

Jhoklashkar

|
22032 i

021225 |

041225

| 08.12.25

10.12.25

| 131225

1512.25
17.12.25
20.12.25
231225
29.12.25

Shah ruknealam

Vehari road

D-market

22023

16.12.25
18.12.25
221225
24.12.25
30.12.25

Shah ruknealam

Makhdoomrasheed

Dogar

76607

01.01.26
05.01.26

l 07.01.26

10.01.26
13.01.26
15.01.26

Shah ruknealam

Vehari road

Tata pur

22009

03.01.26
06.01.26
08.01.26
12.01.26
14.01.26
17.01.26

New multan

Khanewal road

Loother

10414

19.01.26
21.01.26
24,01.26
27.01.26
29.01.26

Piranghaib

Khanewal road

Rawan

10404

20.01.26
22.01.26
26.01.26
28.01.26
31.01.26

$60LE96-00E0
eunigpellesiesien

e e e e ——————————————
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Therefore, it is directed to implement the above schedule of Crash Maintenance Program
through special Gangs of all Sub-Divisions of your Division and maintenance work of HT/LT lines
should be completed in all aspects through patrolling and assigning task of 11KV HT lines and tree
cutting of LT lines. Progress of maintenance works be uploaded on portal and also sent to this office
for kind perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO. Otherwise stern disciplinary action will be
recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO.

Dy. Manager (O&M) Distn:
MEPCO H/Qs Multan

c.c.

General Manager (Op) MEPCO for informalion please.

Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO for information please.

Chief Strategic Planner / Circle Monitor for information please.

S.E (Op) MEPCO Circle Multanfor information & necessary aclion please.

S.Es (GSO) MEPCO Circle Multan & Sahiwal for information please.

Director (HSE) MEPCO for informalion and necessary aclion please.

Manager (P.R) MEPCO H/Qs Multan wilh the advice to arrange Publication In newspapers & announcement through
Electronic media & send the press cutling to this office.

Dy Manager (PDC) MEPCO Multan for information & further necessary action.
Dy: Manager R.C C for information.

Inchargel.T Cell MIS MEPCO H/Qs Multan for sms on consumer numbers of effected areas.

A M. (C.0) O/O Staff Officer MEPCO HQ Multan for necessary action & uploading on websile, please.

Mr Haidar Zaman LS-I (HSE) Directorate with the directions to monitor the above shut down and ensure the implementation of all

Safety measures in true letter & Spirit as per MEPCO SOP.
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